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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:   916            Close Date:   WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2, 2025     Close Time:  1:30 pm   
 
RFP Name:        ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT of SOLID WASTE FACILITIES  
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone No. E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to List 

#1 
Alpha Environmental  
11080 SW Allen Blvd #100, 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

503-676-6327 
 

info@alphaenvironmental.net; 3/5/2025 

#2 
Aspect Consulting, LLC 
319 SW Washington St 
#310, Portland, OR 97204 

Jason Inman 
Marketing Coordinator 

971-865-5890 

marketing@aspectconsulting.com; 
RTND 

3/5/2025 

#3 
Bell and Associates 
1628 NW 33rd Way,  
Camas, WA 98607 

Chris Bell 
Office 360-210-4344 
Mobile 360-773-7676 

Chris@Bellassociatesinc.com; 3/5/2025 

#4 
Cascadia Consulting Group 
1109 1st Ave 
Seattle, WA 98101 

206-343-9759 info@cascadiaconsulting.com; 3/5/2025 

#5 
EvrenNorthwest 
PO Box 14488 
Portland, OR 97293 

503-452-5561 lynng@evren-nw.com; 3/5/2025 

#6 
HDR Engineering, Inc  
700 Washington St. Ste 405 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

360-975-6826 paul.worrlein@hdrinc.com; 3/5/2025 

#7 
JR Miller & Associates 
319 SW Washington St.  
Portland, OR 97204 

971-386-5193 
Krystal Li 

971-386-5193 ext. 411 

krystal@jrma.com; 
 

3/5/2025 

#8 
Maul Foster & Alongi, Inc 
330 E Mill Plain Blvd, # 405 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Steve Taylor 
President 

360-694-2691 

staylor@maulfoster.com; 
 

3/5/2025 

#9 

Parametrix 
500 East Broadway, Ste 
350 Vancouver, WA 98660 

Nichole Mackie 
Regional Marketing 

Manager 
 

marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com; 
 

3/5/2025 

#10 

PBS Engineering and 
Environmental 
 

Heather Goudie 
Senior Marketing 

Coordinator 
 

Heather.goudie@pbsusa.com; 
RTND 

 

3/5/2025 

#11 
SCS Engineers (Sterns, 
Conrad, Schmidt 
Engineers) 

Greg Helland 
NW Business Unit 

Director 

ghelland@scsengineers.com; 
 

3/5/2025 

#12 
3 Kings Environmental Inc 
15001 NE 10th Ave. 
Vancouver, WA 98685 

360-666-5464 estimating@3kingsinc.com; 3/5/2025 
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